SINGAPORE HOCKEY FEDERATION

57 Anchorvale Road #02-08 Seng Kang Sports And Recreation Centre Singapore 544964 Tel: +65 6312 8367 Fax: +65 6686 6513 Email: info@singaporehockey.org Website: www.singaporehockey.org Institution Of A Public Character (IPC)

Advisor: Tharman Shanmugaratnam His Excellency President of the Republic of Singapore Zainul Abidin Rasheed Davinder Singh, Senior Counsel

28th November 2023

Via Email

Dear Affiliate,

Tax exempt donation

The SHF as a charity and IPC is able to issue tax receipts which entitle a donor to receive 2.5 times the value of any donation in tax relief.

Any donation received will be used to fund the following:

UEN No. S92SS0120J

- a. The SHF Athletes Trust Fund is to provide for the educational needs of national athletes who do not have sufficient means to do so.
- b. The SHF's High Performance Sports Systems, which will attract a dollar for dollar matching grant for the Government of Singapore.
- c. The SHF General Fund, which is to cover office operations expenses, staff remuneration etc.

Any sum will be accepted and will still attract tax relief. The donation can be made by issuing a cheque made payable to the SINGAPORE HOCKEY FEDERATION or via bank transfer. A fact sheet and donation form is attached so that your members can indicate for which Fund they would like their contribution to benefit.

Best Wishes

Mathavan Devadas President

Affiliated To:





Supported By:

Official Apparel Sponsor:



